Approval  Specification
Customer :
Product: Thick Film High Ohmic Chip Resistor
CR-02 ±1% & ±5%
Sizes   : 0402
Approval Date. :______________________
Customer Approval :
                    (please sign & return)

Product Specification - High Ohmic Series
CR-02 Sizes 0402 , 1% , 5%
5. Order information
Digits 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
Order Code C R – 0 2 J L 6 – – – 1 2 M
 Type Name
CR-02: 0402
Tolerance
J : ±5%
F : ±1%
Function code
- : Normal
L : Lead Free
Packaging
6 : 7” reel, paper tape,
   10000 pcs/reel
B : 10” reel, paper tape,
   20000 pcs/reel
C : 13” reel, paper tape,
   40000 pcs/reel
- : Not Applicable
Resistance Value
---12M : 12MΩ
---18M : 18MΩ
---20M : 20MΩ
---24M : 24MΩ
6. Functional description
Derating curve
For resistors operate in the ambient temperature over 70℃, loading power ratio will derate in accordance with following
curve.
R
at
ed
 L
oa
d
(%
)
0
20
40
60
80
100
-55 0
55 110
70 125
Ambient temperature
Fig. 2 Maximum dissipation in percentage of rated power
as a function of the ambient temperature
Doc. No. TMT-AHT-CR02  Rev.2.0
Product Specification - High Ohmic Series
CR-02 Sizes 0402 , 1% , 5%
Soldering condition
Fig.3 IR Reflow Soldering                                Fig.4 Wave Soldering (Flow Soldering)
7. Mechanical Data
Dimension Outline
Type CR-02
L (mm) 1.00±0.05
W (mm) 0.50±0.05
H (mm) 0.35±0.05
A (mm) 0.20±0.10
B (mm) 0.20±0.10
Mass per 1000 pcs
TYPE NAME MASS (g)
CR-02 0.58
AluminAlumin
F